



# Wisconsin Department of Transportation

April 4, 2024

**Division of Transportation Systems Development**

Bureau of Project Development  
 4822 Madison Yards Way, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor South  
 Madison, WI 53705

Telephone: (608) 266-1631  
 Facsimile (FAX): (608) 266-8459

**NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS:**

**Proposal #16: 1000-81-70, WISC 2024303  
 Various Pond Locations  
 IH 94 EW Fwy – IH 41 Zoo Fwy  
 Non Hwy  
 Milwaukee County**

**Letting of April 9, 2024**

This is Addendum No. 01, which provides for the following:

**Schedule of Items:**

Revised Bid Item Quantities					
Bid Item	Item Description	Unit	Proposal Total Prior to Addendum	Proposal Quantity Change (-)	Proposal Total After Addendum
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	1,094	814	1,908
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	82	22	104
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	164	44	208
643.0800	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	DAY	8	8	19
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	1,015	451	1,466
643.4100	Traffic Control Interim Lane Closure	EACH	5	10	15

**Plan Sheets:**

Revised Plan Sheets	
Plan Sheet	Plan Sheet Title (brief description of changes to sheet)
50	Miscellaneous Quantities - Traffic Control Staging Items (Increased stage duration and traffic control item quantities for Stages 1, 3, 4 and 5)
51	Miscellaneous Quantities – Traffic Control Closure Items (Increased traffic control interim lane closure quantity)

**Schedule of Items**

Attached, dated April 4, 2024, are the revised Schedule of Items Pages 1 – 4.

**Plan Sheets**

The following 8½ x 11-inch sheets are attached and made part of the plans for this proposal:

Revised: 50, and 51.

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the prime contractor.

Sincerely,

*Mike Coleman*

Proposal Development Specialist  
Proposal Management Section

END OF ADDENDUM

Addendum No. 01  
 ID 1000-81-70  
 Revised Sheet 50  
 April 4, 2024

TRAFFIC CONTROL STAGING ITEMS

CATEGORY	ROADWAY	DAYS	EACH*	DAY	EACH**	DAY	EACH**	DAY	EACH**	DAY	EACH**	DAY	EACH**	DAY	EACH**	DAY	EACH**	DAY
1000	STAGE1	12	13	156	--	--	--	--	1	12	20	240	24	--	--	--	643.1050	643.1050
	IH 94 WB		16															
	UNDISTRIBUTED																	
	STAGE 1A SUBTOTAL		172						14		264							
1000	STAGE2	2	13	26	2	4	8	--	--	--	2	4	--	--	--	--	--	--
	STH 100 NB		--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
	STH 100 SB		14	28	6	12	24	--	--	--	3	6	--	--	--	--	--	--
	IH 94 EB/RAMP ES/RAMP EN ON RAMP FROM STH 100		32	64	2	4	8	--	1	2	10	20	--	--	--	--	--	--
	IH 94 EB		43	86	4	8	16	--	1	2	12	24	1	9				
	IH 41 SB		21		3	6		--	1		6		1					
	UNDISTRIBUTED																	
	STAGE 2 SUBTOTAL		225	31	62	--	--	5	60									
1000	STAGE3	15	24	360	1	15	2	30	--	--	6	90	--	--	--	--	--	--
	IH 41 NB ON RAMP FROM WTP EB		36		2	4												
	UNDISTRIBUTED																	
	STAGE 3 SUBTOTAL		386	17	34				99									
1000	STAGE4	24	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2	48	--	--	--	--	--	--
	IH 41 SLOFF RAMP TO WTP EB		15	360	1	24	2	48	--	--	8	192	--	--	--	--	--	--
	W JVA TERTOWN PLANK RD		36		3	6					24							
	UNDISTRIBUTED																	
	STAGE 4 SUBTOTAL		396	27	54				264									
1000	STAGE5	13	22	528	--	--	--	--	--	--	5	120	--	--	--	--	--	--
	IH 41 SB ON RAMP FROM WTP WB		53								12							
	UNDISTRIBUTED																	
	STAGE 5 SUBTOTAL		581	--	--	--	--	--	132									
	CATEGORY 1000 SUBTOTAL		1,770	75	150	--	--	19	819									
1100	STAGE6	10	7	70	1	10	2	20	3	30	--	9	90	--	--	--	--	--
	UNDERWOOD PARKWAY		7		1	1	2	3			9							
	UNDISTRIBUTED																	
	CATEGORY 1100 SUBTOTAL		77	11	22	33			99									
	CONTRACT TOTAL		1,847	86	172	33		19	918									

\* ADDITIONAL QUANTITIES ELSEWHERE  
 \*\* FOR INFORMATION ONLY





Proposal Schedule of Items

Proposal ID: 20240409016 Project(s): 1000-81-70

Federal ID(s): WISC 2024303

SECTION: 0001 Contract Items

Alt Set ID: Alt Mbr ID:

Proposal Line Number	Item ID Description	Approximate Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount
0002	108.4400 CPM Progress Schedule	1.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0004	204.9060.S Removing (item description) 01. Pond Sediment	2.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0006	204.9180.S Removing (item description) 01. Geotextile Fabric	1,140.000 SY	_____.	_____.
0008	305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	631.000 TON	_____.	_____.
0010	606.0200 Riprap Medium	643.000 CY	_____.	_____.
0012	606.0300 Riprap Heavy	50.000 CY	_____.	_____.
0014	616.0700.S Fence Safety	2,143.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0016	619.1000 Mobilization	1.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0018	624.0100 Water	8.000 MGAL	_____.	_____.
0020	625.0100 Topsoil	25,483.000 SY	_____.	_____.
0022	628.1504 Silt Fence	7,044.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0024	628.1520 Silt Fence Maintenance	285.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0026	628.1905 Mobilizations Erosion Control	6.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0028	628.1910 Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	3.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0030	628.2008 Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	25,165.000 SY	_____.	_____.
0032	628.6005 Turbidity Barriers	223.000 SY	_____.	_____.



Proposal Schedule of Items

Proposal ID: 20240409016 Project(s): 1000-81-70

Federal ID(s): WISC 2024303

SECTION: 0001 Contract Items

Alt Set ID: Alt Mbr ID:

Proposal Line Number	Item ID Description	Approximate Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount
0034	628.7015 Inlet Protection Type C	24.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0036	628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D	2.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0038	628.7560 Tracking Pads	3.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0040	628.7570 Rock Bags	800.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0042	629.0210 Fertilizer Type B	22.000 CWT	_____.	_____.
0044	630.0120 Seeding Mixture No. 20	654.000 LB	_____.	_____.
0046	630.0200 Seeding Temporary	686.000 LB	_____.	_____.
0048	630.0500 Seed Water	572.000 MGAL	_____.	_____.
0050	631.0300 Sod Water	9.000 MGAL	_____.	_____.
0052	631.1000 Sod Lawn	318.000 SY	_____.	_____.
0054	643.0300 Traffic Control Drums	1,908.000 DAY	_____.	_____.
0056	643.0420 Traffic Control Barricades Type III	104.000 DAY	_____.	_____.
0058	643.0705 Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	208.000 DAY	_____.	_____.
0060	643.0715 Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	42.000 DAY	_____.	_____.
0062	643.0800 Traffic Control Arrow Boards	19.000 DAY	_____.	_____.
0064	643.0900 Traffic Control Signs	1,466.000 DAY	_____.	_____.



Proposal Schedule of Items

Proposal ID: 20240409016 Project(s): 1000-81-70

Federal ID(s): WISC 2024303

SECTION: 0001 Contract Items

Alt Set ID: Alt Mbr ID:

Proposal Line Number	Item ID Description	Approximate Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount
0066	643.0910 Traffic Control Covering Signs Type I	5.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0068	643.0920 Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	11.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0070	643.1050 Traffic Control Signs PCMS	40.000 DAY	_____.	_____.
0072	643.3180 Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 6-Inch	407.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0074	643.3960 Temporary Marking Removable Mask Out Tape 6-Inch	356.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0076	643.4100 Traffic Control Interim Lane Closure	15.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0078	643.5000 Traffic Control	1.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0080	644.1430 Temporary Pedestrian Surface Plate	210.000 SF	_____.	_____.
0082	645.0120 Geotextile Type HR	1,360.000 SY	_____.	_____.
0084	646.1020 Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	200.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0086	646.1040 Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Epoxy 4-Inch	100.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0088	646.1555 Marking Line Grooved Contrast Permanent Tape 4-Inch	100.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0090	646.3555 Marking Line Grooved Contrast Permanent Tape 8-Inch	200.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0092	646.7120 Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	100.000 LF	_____.	_____.
0094	ASP.1T0A On-the-Job Training Apprentice at \$5.00/HR	250.000 HRS	5.00000	1,250.00



Proposal Schedule of Items

Proposal ID: 20240409016 Project(s): 1000-81-70

Federal ID(s): WISC 2024303

SECTION: 0001 Contract Items

Alt Set ID: Alt Mbr ID:

Proposal Line Number	Item ID Description	Approximate Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Bid Amount
0096	ASP.1T0G On-the-Job Training Graduate at \$5.00/HR	600.000 HRS	5.00000	3,000.00
0098	SPV.0060 Special 01. Traffic Control Close-Open Freeway Entrance Ramp	4.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0100	SPV.0060 Special 02. Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Apron Endwall	5.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0102	SPV.0060 Special 03. Pond Dewatering - Site 4	1.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0104	SPV.0060 Special 04. Construction Staking Riprap and Base Aggregate Dense	18.000 EACH	_____.	_____.
0106	SPV.0075 Special 01. Pavement Cleanup Project 1000-81-70	48.000 HRS	_____.	_____.
0108	SPV.0085 Special 01. Native Pollinator Seeding Mixture No. 90A	4.000 LB	_____.	_____.
0110	SPV.0180 Special 01. Flexamat Standard Tied Concrete Block Erosion Control Mat	337.000 SY	_____.	_____.
0112	SPV.0180 Special 02. Remove and Salvage Riprap & Regrade Riprap Channel	1,341.000 SY	_____.	_____.
0114	SPV.0180 Special 03. Grading Repair	6.000 SY	_____.	_____.
0116	SPV.0180 Special 04. Asphaltic Material Binder	948.000 SY	_____.	_____.
<b>Section: 0001</b>			<b>Total:</b>	_____.
			<b>Total Bid:</b>	_____.